Mr. Caizza offered the following Ordinance pass third and final reading and adoption and be published according to law:

O-06-12

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER XII OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS, ENTITLED: "BEACHES', SO AS TO DELETE REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS AND OTHER RELATED REGULATIONS.

WHEREAS, the Borough Council of the opinion that Chapter XIII of the Revised General Ordinances of the Borough of Highlands, Entitled: "Beaches", and more particular sections 13-2 through 13-5 thereof, no longer serve the purposes for which they were enacted, and as such should be repealed;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Highlands, that Chapter XIII of the Revised General Ordinances of the Borough of Highlands, Entitled: "Beaches," be and hereby shall be revised as follows:

Section 13-2, entitled, "**REGISTRATION**," and each subsection thereof, shall be repealed in its entirety, and Section 13-2 shall thereafter be noted as "**RESERVED**", until future action is taken.

Section 13-3, entitled, "BOROUGH AUTHORIZATION," shall be repealed in its entirety, and Section 13-3 shall thereafter be noted as "RESERVED", until future action is taken.

Section 13-4, entitled, "TRANSFERABILITY OF BADGES," shall be repealed in its entirety, and Section 13-4 shall thereafter be noted as "RESERVED", until future action is taken.

Section 13-5, entitled, "COMPLIANCE WITH RULES," shall be repealed in its entirety, and Section 13-5 shall thereafter be noted as "RESERVED", until future action is taken.

BE IT FURTHER THEREFORE ORDAINED, that all other provisions of Chapter XIII of the Revised General Ordinances of the Borough of Highlands, not expressly amended hereby, shall remain in full force and effect to the extent not inconsistent herewith.

Page 2 O-06-12 July 19, 2006

Seconded by Mayor O'Neil and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:

AYES: Mr. Nolan, Mrs. Little, Mr. Caizza, Mr. Urbanski, Mayor O'Neil

NAYES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN: None

DATE: August 16, 2006

NINA LIGHT FLANNERY

Borough Clerk

Introduced: July 19, 2006

Publication: July 27, 2006, The Courier

2^{ns} & 3rd Reading: August 16, 2006 Adoption: August 16, 2006

Publication: August 24, 2006, The Courier

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the Ordinance adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands at their meeting held on August 16, 2006.

BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK